04-02-2002

10/0316+6 531 Rec 6 Pain . 67 NOV 2801

PTO-1595

102031859

AM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

II. J. O \ PATEN	NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies): Kazuhiro SATO and Takeo FUJINO Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving part(ies): NIPPON ZEON CO., LTD. Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: October 25, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the experience of the content	Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-Ku City: Tokyo Country: JAPAN Zip: 100-8323 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No secution date of the application is: September 18, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) 1003164 b
Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Holly D. Kozlowski Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	7. Total Fee (27 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account ☐ Authorization to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:
	04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy is a true copy of the original document. Holly D. Kozlowski Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	November 7, 2001 Signifure Total Number of pages including cover sheet [2]

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING
"Express Mail" mailing label #: EL378869852US
Date of Deposit: November 7, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Box Patent Application;

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

Washington, DC 20231.

Docket No.: 409366401	
ASSIGNM	IENT
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) Kazuhiuro SATO (2) Takeo FUJINO (3)	(4)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assi	gn and transfer unto
6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome,	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled TONER FOR DEVELOPMENT OF ELECTROSTATIC IMAGE	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was file by United States Serial No; of	
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was ex	ecuted on October 25, 2001
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all be Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASS undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application sha	y and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, nefits under the International Convention for the Protection of IGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remurbased thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to ex and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protections.	neration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patche
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Kazahiro Sato	October 25, 2001
Name: Kazuhiro SATO	October 25, 2001
Name: Takeo FUJINO	October 25, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012542 FRAME: 0951

Name:

Name:

Name: 6) _____

4) _